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FlightStats corporate vision

__ 7

FLIGHT

A leading global provider of data services and
solutions to the travel industry and traveling public by
delivering reliable, relevant and resourceful airline,
alrport and traveler information.
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Dynamic Data Management
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“It is a capital mistake to theorize before one has
data. Insensibly one begins to twist facts to suit
theories, instead of theories to suit facts.”

-Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, Sherlock Holmes
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Aviation data is fragmented and not uniformed to one standard.
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FlightStats Data collection sources

Positional
(ASDI & ADS-B) ’
GDS FLIFO —
Airline & Airport Direct
irli p |

Feeds

Global Flight Schedules |l

Normalize

Reference Data —

Weather (METAR) >

FAA Airport Delays | el

Civil Aviation & ATC

organizations
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FlightStats Data Infrastructure

Dynamic Data Management

Real-time Data/ Svcs

Analytics & Historical Svcs
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FlightStats Data Services

Data Service Use cases
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Flight Status

Airline flight information
compatible across all platforms:

<+ Mobile
< Web
< Tablet

= Operated and
codeshare/alliance partner
flight status

= Alerts with gates, terminal and
baggage claim information

= Local Language API
responses (Chinese,
Japanese, German, French,
Spanish and English)

Copyright © 2014 FlightStats, Inc.

F9 1315 Flight Events

This section shows the various changes that were made to the information about the flight including the time the source was changed
as well as the data source that caused the change. The date and time informaticn in the Data Updated section are in airport local time.
Time
Date uTtcC DTW IAD Source Event Data Updated
Ot 7 23:18 718 PM 7:18 PM | Schedules | RecordCreated
+ Estimated Gate Departure Changed To 10/10/14 08:10 AM
. . . . Time « Departure Gate Changed To D16
Oad | 07:10 | 30AM | 3:10AM | ANS | sy gment | Estimated Gate Armival Chanaed To 10/10/14 03:30 AM
F9 1315 Flight Status
Oct9 23:00 7:00 PM
Oct 10 11:00 7:00 AM A1l RLINTES
- - -
oo | 1ues | ruas au (F9) Frontier Airlines 1315
(DTW) Detroit, MI, US to (IAD) Washington, DC, US
Oct 10 12:40 5:40 AM

DEPARTURE ARRIVAL

Scheduled Departure: Scheduled Arrival:

8:10 AM - Fri Oct-10-2014 9:30 AM - Fri Oct-10-2014
Actual Departure: Estimated Gate Arrival:

8:32 AM - Fri Oct-10-2014 9:45 AM - Fri Oct-10-2014
Arrival Gate: Baggage Claim:

z9 N/A

Departure Flight Notes:
+ Departure delay calculation based on comparing actual gate time with scheduled gate time.

Arrival Flight Notes:
+ Arrival delay calculation based on comparing estimated gate time with scheduled gate time.

%, SetupaFilight Alert »
2} STATUS & ARRIVAL NOTIFICATIONS
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Data services — Flight tracking

Flight Tracking — Flight, Fleet and Airport
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Data services — Reference information

Airport location data, maps, delays, and weather

Current Airport Delay Index

Chengdu Shuangliu International Airport
Terminal 1

Delay Index:
Low

Delay Trend:
No Change (0.0%)

—
Level 3 "

Rain

a2 \

o

c10 o 68 F
CBIC9 \ Cc7 \ Wind:
SV c ! _ W 12 mph
c4 . ; isibility:
a V|5|b|I|ty-.
Cc2/C3 ™ ) 5 mi

Cly - : \ : Sky Conditions:
)
Scattered layer at 2500 feet. Scattered layer at 4100 feet.
)

Barometer:

to Terminal 2
Level 2 30.06154 inHg
Dew Point:
62° F
Level 1

pre———
DELAT IMDE:

4 UNAVAILAELE ) MODERATE
@ VERY Lo B SIGHIFICANT
@ Low @ EXCESSIVE
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Flight Information Displays
(FIDS)

+ Highly Configurable
API

<+ Show/hide codeshares

*

*

+ Local language
support

L)

Show/hide airlines

L)

*

(g

L)

*

Specify fields, order

(g

L)

*

Airline Logos

Copyright © 2014 FlightStats, Inc.

City

Chengdu
Chengdu
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chongqing
Chongqing
Chongging
Chongqing
Chongqing
DEIED]
Dalian

Dalian

Airline

Shenzhen Airlines
Sichuan Airlines
United Airlines

US Airways

Air China Internatio...

Air China Internatio...

Shenzhen Airlines

Air China Internatio...

Shenzhen Airlines
ANA - All Nippon...

China Southern

China Eastern Airli...

Air China Internatio...

3:18 PM

FLIGHTSTATS

Flight Time

Terminal Gate

Status

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived

Arrived
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Tuesday October 29, 2013 Settings | Logout | Help

AGENT
ADVANTAGE G =Y

Y TRIPS TRIPASSIST ALERTS TRAVELER

Sally Smith
Open'Issues: 23 ReSolved Today: 18

AGENCY NEWS

MY ISSUES SEEALL

@ DELAYS: NORTH AMERICA

Alonzo, Herbert
ABC Corp
JSPOS7

Bailey Cameran
Stanwick’s
XST9P2

Cale, John
Velvet Underground
TXR56H

Reed, Lou
Velvet Underground
KLG9FH

Alonzo, Herbert
ABC Corp
JSPOS7

NEWS & ANNOUCEMENTS

FLIGHTSTATS AT GBTA.
03-AUG-2013

The FlightStats team, including CEO, Tod
Hutchinson will be attending the GBTA...

LOREM IPSUM DOLOR SIT AMET
02-AUG-2013

TRAVELER LOAD

148

TRAVELERS

QUEUE HEALTH: ITINERARIES LOADED DISRUPTION

6 itineraries loaded 1 50/
Below average 0
; 28 OF 125
TRIPS

4« DEC »

Nov Dec Jan LOAD of AVG

FLIGHIESTRTS

copyright 2013 FlightStats, Inc agency suite

Help | FAQ | Terms

]

Global Search

name, or email

VIP Indicators

Account Stats

High-level stats on
Disruption Factor, PNR
Load, Airport Delays

Search by record locator,

Star indicates VIP Traveler
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FlightStats Data Services

Analytic Use Cases

Sl
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Network performance by time of day - airlines

Low Cost — Point to Point Network

D15
Performance Matric

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100

Major — Hub and Spoke Network

D15

Performance Metric
20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. 92.88%
10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000 30,000 35,000 40,000 45,000 50,000 9329%
led FI 9116%
Scheduled Flights 86,62
85.95°
85.12%
75.00%
75.48%
8.06%
B1.90%
83.98%
D 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 80,000

Scheduled Flights
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Airline departure performance by airport

Departure Performance by Airport - All Regions, Mainline Flights
| |Performance Metric: D15

, . o5+
01-Jan-14 to 31-Mar-14 (Top 400 Airports by Scheduled Flights) l = 0.6000 10000  Alrline Code
(DEN) Denver ||—| |

From
1/1/2014 |
To
3/31/2014 |
Region - Departure
| All Regions :J
Subregion - Departure
| All Subregions *

(BWI1) Baltimore
Flight Collection
| Mainline :J

(FLL) Fort
Lauderdale Top N Alrports
400 |
e E
Fligh.F Tracked c:“"l" cancel  divert Do D5 D14 D15 D30 BO

MDW  Chicago, IL, US 17,872 09388 09207 1,293 35 02499 04042 05910 06076 07820 0.7011

LAS  Las Vegas, NV, US 17,496 09309 0.9873 187 22 02048 04400 06164 06320 07916 0.8106

BWI  Baltimore, MD, US 14,929 0.94B2  0.9497 670 42 02644 03988 05743 05937 07636  0.5830

PHX  Phoenix, AZ, US 13,941  0.9380  0.9886 127 22 02702 04323 06199 06347 0.8011  0.7398

DEN  Denver, CO, US 13,308 0.9463  0.9846 172 22 02108 03535 05473 05635 07556  0.7351

Copyright © 2014 FlightStats, Inc.



Departure Performance Multiple Airlines by airport

S
Departure Performance T I 4
Departure Airport Departure Date
[ LHR = ] [ Previous month = ]
Departure Performance (D15) Sized By Number of Flights I I seven Day D15 Moving Avg - All
0.00 100.00
Vs = e —
Virgin Atlantic Aer Lingus 80 ——
D15: 88.68 D15: 83.33 =
———
—
g
§ 60
UA W
United Airlines a
D15: 84.92 5
(]
j=2]
© 40
AA AY 2
American Finnair <
Airlines 2
>
o
=
20
DL
Delta Air Lines
KL 0
KLM Sep 9 Sep 19 Sep 29
Detailed Airline Performance
Airline Code Carrier Short N.. Flights Seats & Market% Tracked Cov% Cancel CF% D0% D5% D15% D30%
BA British Airways 10,306 1,901,876 47.33% 10,099 97.99 14 99.86 37.14 50.07 75.83 89.99
Vs Virgin Atlantic 1,003 274,496 6.83% 319 31.80 1 99.69 68.87 72.64 88.68 94.97
AA American Airlines 420 119,160 2.97% 418 99.52 2 99.52 69.95 81.49 88.70 93.99
El Aer Lingus 686 116,004 2.89% 686 100.00 2 99.71 52.49 67.40 83.33 94.15
UA United Airlines 510 113,760 2.83% 510 100.00 6 98.82 56.94 73.61 84.92 92.46
LH Lufthansa 742 109,726 2.73% 740 99.73 7 99.05 25.24 49.52 77.35 91.81
SK SAS 586 92,265 2.30% 585 99.83 4 99.32 52.50 69.02 84.51 96.21
AC Air Canada 322 84,825 2.11% 319 99.07 0 99.37 33.44 51.74 72.56 85.80
DL Delta Air Lines 330 77,514 1.93% 299 90.61 0 100.00 76.59 83.28 90.30 93.31
EK Emirates 150 76,350 1.90% 149 99.33 0 100.00 44.97 63.76 80.54 91.28
LX SWISS 360 58,801 1.46% 359 99.72 2 99.44 27.45 40.06 63.31 84.31
QR Qatar Airways 180 49,520 1.23% 174 96.67 1 99.43 49.71 74.57 91.91 96.53
4au Germanwinas 294 A7 072 4 4004 294 74 9n n 1nnnn 20 4n a7 o7 04 04 ann nn
© 2014 FlightStats, Inc. http://www.flightstats.com

Sl

FLIGHTS THTS

Copyright © 2014 FlightStats, Inc.



Arrival Performance

Arrival Performance

Arrival Airport Arrival Date
[ oRD ¢] [ is month s

Arrival Performance (A14) Sized by Number of Flights
0.00 100.00

UA AA
United Airlines American Airlines
A14:42.70 A14:37.26

Moving Average of A14-Percent

20
10
DL NK
Delta Air Lines | Spirit Airlines
A14:30.88 A14:23.47
us 0
US Airways Oct 2
Detailed Airline Performance
Airline Code Carrier Short Name Flights & Seats Market% Tracked Cov% Cancel CF%
UA United Airlines 4,403 377,036 43.36% 2,807 63.75 275 89.99
AA American Airlines 3,206 309,638 35.61% 2,064 64.38 250 87.89
DL Delta Air Lines 353 35,718 4.11% 219 62.04 15 93.156
NK Spirit Airlines 173 28,418 3.27% 107 61.85 9 91.59
us US Airways 146 25,435 2.92% 94 64.38 6 93.62
AC Air Canada 72 5,256 0.60% 45 62.50 4 88.89
3E Air Choice One 48 528 0.06% 0 0.00 0
B6 JetBlue Airways 48 5,850 0.67% 31 64.58 1 96.77
AS Alaska Airlines 36 5,730 0.66% 22 61.11 0 100.00
VX Virgin America 31 4,589 0.53% 17 54.84 0 100.00
AM Aeromexico 30 4,390 0.50% 20 66.67 0 100.00
LH Lufthansa 26 5,747 0.66% 17 65.38 0 100.00
Fa Frontier Airlines an EWT-T) N AnoL PL) E4 EE n 4nn nn

© 2014 FlightStats, Inc.
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A0%
21.85
18.63
12.75
14.28
11.36
17.50

13.33
31.82

5.88
70.00
17.65

I I seven Day A14 Moving Avg - All

Oct 4

A5%
29.73
25.30
20.10
2041
15.91
27.50

16.67
36.36

5.88
80.00
29.41

S

FLIGHTS T s

Oct 6

A14%
42,72
37.27
30.88
23.47
29.55
35.00

30.00
45.45
11.76
90.00
41.18

Oct 8

A30%
56.89
54.47
45.59
37.76
51.14
62.50

53.33
54.55
17.65
100.00
82.35

En.nn

hitp://www.flightstats.com
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Departures

S
Hourly Scheduled & Actual Departures =™ s
Departure Airport Departure Date
Yyz X
| | [ Yesterday s ] M Fiights
Hourly Departures: (YYZ) Pearson International Airport B Actual Departures
Airline Filter: All
0 1 6 7 8 9 10 ek 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
50
¢
£ 40
©
&
[=]
T 30
5
<
S20
=
o
2
Q
b I I I I I I
O . —

Detailed Airline Performance (Click to filter by airline)

Airline Code Carrier Short N.. Flights & Seats Market% Tracked Cov% Cancel CF% D0% D5% D15% D30%
AC Air Canada 341 34,397 56.02% 338 99.12 4 98.52 64.26 72.97 85.29 92.19
WS WestJet 91 12,341 20.10% 87 95.60 0 100.00 63.22 79.31 88.51 89.66
AA American Airlines 26 2,440 3.97% 26 100.00 4 84.62 36.36 54.55 54.55 7273
DL Delta Air Lines 24 1,486 2.42% 24 100.00 0 100.00 75.00 79.17 87.50 91.67
UA United Airlines 23 1,649 2.69% 23 100.00 1 95.65 63.64 68.18 100.00 100.00
us US Airways 13 770 1.25% 13 100.00 0 100.00 61.54 76.92 84.62 84.62
TS Air Transat 7 1,796 2.93% 0 0.00 0

SWG Sunwing 4 680 1.11% 0 0.00 0

BA British Airways 2 473 0.77% 2 100.00 0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
KL KLM 2 704 1.15% 2 100.00 0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
LH Lufthansa 2 578 0.94% 2 100.00 0 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
9w Jet Airways (India) 1 265 0.43% 1 100.00 0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
AF Air France 1 247 0.40% 1 100.00 0 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AV AVIANCA 1 150 0.24% 1 100.00 0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
AZ Alitalia 1 224 0.36% 1 100.00 0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
BW Caribbean Airlines 4 17n nog9oL n nnn n

© 2014 FlightStats, Inc. http://www flightstats.com
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Inbound Route performance

Inbound Route Performance

Airport Code Arrival Date

|JFK | [LastSdays

D15 & A14 Performance - All

€
7]
o
o 50
o
W
2
=}
0
€
7]
o
s 50
o
=
-
<
0
Sep 30 Oct 1 Oct 2
Detailed Performance (Click to filter by airline)
Airline . .
Code Carrier Short Name Route Flights Seats
DL Delta Air Lines ACC > JFK 2 422
BDA -> JFK 1 126
BRU -> JFK 3 667
DKR -> JFK 1 183
PRG -> JFK 1 211
SAT -> JFK 3 504
TLV -> JFK 3 1,179
DUB -> JFK 3 549
RIC -> JFK 9 450
YUL -> JFK 9 450
BOG -> JFK 128
FCO -> JFK 3 894
ROC -> JFK 450
BOS > JFK 18 1,920
NCA > IFK a oo

© 2014 FlightStats, Inc.
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Market%

0.15%
0.05%
0.24%
0.07%
0.08%
0.18%
0.43%
0.20%
0.16%
0.16%
0.05%
0.33%
0.16%
0.70%

n acos

Oct 3

Tracked

o N = 0 0 W W W =2 =2 W =N

-
(4]

-}

Market Share & A14

S

FLIGHTS TS

A14-Percent

0.00

100.00

DL
A14:74.76

Cov%E
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

88.89
88.89
100.00
66.67
88.89
83.33

[}}
-]
-]
]

Cancel

O O 0O 0O 0O 0O o0 O o0 o o o o o

»

CF%
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

D15%
100.00
100.00

66.67
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

87.50

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

66.67

A14%
100.00
100.00
100.00

0.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

0.00

50.00
100.00
60.00

oaca

AM |KE

LY |EY

Al4: |A14:| A14: A14:

B0%
100.00
100.00
100.00

0.00
0.00
66.67
100.00
33.33
87.50
87.50
0.00
0.00
50.00
53.33

fncn

JJ |SU

Avg.Dep Avg. Arr
Delay Delay
3.00 -16.50
-10.00 -23.00
4.33 -5.67
1.00 28.00
-6.00 4.00
-4.33 -10.00
-4.33 -13.33
3.33 -1.67
-2.00 -8.63
0.63 -10.63
12.00 16.00
-4.33 18.50
-7.50 -8.38
13.33 17.87
http://www.flightstats.com
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Gate Utilization

Airport Code
[sFo

Departure Date
Last 30 days =

Utilization by Terminal & Gate

Departure

1 21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32A
40
41
42
43
44
45A
458
46
47
48

51A
51B
52
53
54A
54B
55

© 2014 FlightStats, Inc.

Departure
Terminal = Gate

I 553
I 610

B o=

B
I 610
I 750
I 777
I 253
3
I & 53
I 170

I ¢ o7
I 710
I 47
I 53
I 77
I 357

I 240

I 520

I 2o
I 730
I 570
I 557
I 577

B=
B3
I 570
I 543
I 557

0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00
Turns

Copyright © 2014 FlightStats, Inc.

Airline Turn Summary (Click to filter by airline)

Marketing Airline Carrier Short Name

UA United Airlines
VX Virgin America
DL Delta Air Lines
WN Southwest Airlines
AA American Airlines
us US Airways

AS Alaska Airlines
B6 JetBlue Airways
AC Air Canada

F9 Frontier Airlines
AM Aeromexico

ws WestJet

HA Hawaiian Airlines
FL AirTran

Daily Flights At Selected Terminal & Gates

FLIGHTS T 5
Flights & Avg Daily Turns
8,804 293.47
1,413 47.10
1,381 46.03
1,236 41.20
940 31.33
539 17.97
507 16.90
310 10.33
201 6.70
136 4.53
80 2.67

60 2.00

30 1.00

29 0.97

300 v\/\/\/v\/\/\/_

2
=y
2200
[T
s
3
g
2 100
[ [ L L E— ...
Sep7 Sep 12 Sep 17 Sep 22 Sep 27 Oct 2

AA AS Fo LH B vx
B Ac B6 Hr B ua WN
B Am o H A B us B ws

htt

J[iwww flightstats.com

J!

FLIGHTS THTS




Questions & Discussion
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Jim Hetzel
Vice President
FlightStats, Inc.
jhetzel@flightstats.com
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